
an Memon 
e Engineer 

al Highway Division 
ar @ lvlithi 

Shafi 
Exec 

Provi 

Bid Evaluation Report 

Name of Procuring Agency: Executive Engineer, Provincial Highway Division Thar @ Mithi 

2 	Tender Reference No 	Provincial: Highway Division Thar @ Mithi No.TC/G-55/506 dated:-21-05-2015 

3 	Tender Description / Name of work / item: 
WIDENING & RECONDITIONING MITHI TO CIIELHAR ROAD 
MILE 12/4-14/4. 

    

4 	Method of Procruement: 	Single Stage - one envelope procedure 

Daily Ibrat Sindhi dt: 24.05.2015, Daily Express Urdu Dt:24.05.2015, & Daily Times dt: 
5 	Tender Published 	 24.05.2015 (INF/KRY/No.2044/2015 (SPPRA S.No.24389/ 2015) 

6 	Total Bid documents Sold: 	 3 Nos. 

7 	Total Bid Received 	 3 Nos. 

8 	Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable) 	N.A 	 (Provide details in separate from) 

9 	No of Bid technically qualified (if applicable) 	N.A 

10 	Bid(s) Rejected: 	 Nil 

11 	Financial Bid Opening date: 	 11.06.2015 

12 Bid Evaluation Report: 
Estimated Cost 	41073555 

S.No. Name of Firm or Bidder Cost offered 
by the Bidder 

Ranking in 
terms of 

Cost 

Comparison 
with 

Estimated 
cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance I 

Rejection 

Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 
1 M/s Joshi Engineering 

Works 
40688252 1st Lowest 385303 Saving Lowest Accepted 

2 M/s Malani Const. Co. 40799806 2nd Lowest 273749 Saving Highest Highest Rejected 

3 M/s Hansh & Co. 40863930 3rd Lowest 209625 Saving Highest Highest Rejected 

Riaz Ahmed Memon 

Executive Engineer 
Education Works Division 

Tharparkar @ Mithi 

Abdul Rehman Memon 
Superintending Engineer 

Provincial Highway Circle 
Mirpurkhat), • 



A., 

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
PROVINCIAL HIGHWAY DIVISION THAR MITHI.  

No: TC/G-55/ S93 
Provincial Highway Division, 
Thar @ Mithi, dated:- I? lee /2015. 

Subject:- 	PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE MEETING HELD ON 11-06-2015. 

A Meeting of the procurement committee was held in the office of the Executive 

Engineer, Provincial Highway Division Thar @ Mithi Under the chairmanship of Superintending 

Engineer, Provincial Highway Circle Mirpurkhas. 

2. 	 The below mentioned members of committee attended the meeting to discuss the bids 

invited for the procurement of works vide Executive Engineer, Provincial Highway Division Thar @ Mithi 

letter No. TC/G-55/506 dated: 21-05-2015 and subsequently hoisted on the website of Sindh Public 

Procurement Regularity Authority and Information Technology Department Government of Sindh. 

Following attended the meeting: 

Mr. Abdul Reitman Memon 
Superintending Engineer, 
Provincial Highway Circle, 
Mirpurkhas. 

Mr.Shafiq-Ur-Rehman Memon 
Executive Engineer, 
Provincial Highway Division, 
ThareMithi. 

3 	Riaz Ahmed Memon 
Executive Engineer, 
Education Works Division, 
Tharparkar@Mithi. 

Chairman 

Member 

Member 

During the course of meeting following discussion were made by the committee. 

The tenders were received back from the bidders on dated: 11-06-2015 @ 12.00 noon and 

opened @ 1.00 PM before the Procurement Committee in presence of representatives of 

participants. 

ii. The methods for bidding documents observed as single envelop. 

iii. The tenders were opened on 11-06-2015 before the tender opening Committee. 

4. 	 The Committee was informed that the NIT contains 3 works amongst which 2 works @ 

S.No.2&3 of the said NIT were cancelled under corrigendum No. TC/G-55/554 dated 03-06-2015 

published in the Newspaper vide Information Department No.INF-KRY-2270/2015 and for the remaining 

one work 3 Nos bidders have purchased the bidding documents upto 10-06-2015 and 3 Nos have 

responded and submitted back their tender documents today upto 12:00 noon in the office of Executive 

Engineer, Provincial Highway Division Thar @ Mithi. 



7 

Name of Firms Sr. 
No. 

1.  Ist  Lowest 

2.  

Remarks Ranking in 
terms of Cost 

2nd 
3rd 

Highest Rejected 
Highest Rejected 

Accepted M/s Joshi Engineering  Works 
M/s Malani Const: Co.  
M/s Harish &  Co.  

e.. 

5. ' 	 During the opening of tender received, following status was found. 

6. The Committee thoroughly scrutinized each case/tender documents, comparing 

mathematically and financially with sanctioned estimates / bill of quantities and criteria—for 

determining minimum qualification as per bidding documents. 

7. Recommendation  

After Due deliberation / scrutiny of each tender document by the committee it was 

recommended that lowest evaluated responsive bidder may be awarded the respective tender. 

8. Decision  

In view of Para No. 7 of this report it is decided that tenders are being awarded to above 

mentioned lowest responsive bidder accordingly. 

Riaz Afimed Memon 
Exexutive Engineer 

Education Works Division 
Tharparkar @ Mithi 

Shafiq '-Rehn Memon 
Execut.  Engineer 

Proviiyciahway Division 
gar @ Mithi 

Abd I Reliman Memon 
Superintending Engineer 

Provincial Highw Circle ; 
Mirpurkh 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3

